Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent

Mail Stop:

PECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

12-14-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

A POTIPTO 2.3 JUN 2005

	VA 22313-1450		31358					
	1	Please record the attache	d original d	locun	ment or copy thereof.			
1. A. Na	A. Name of conveying parties:			A.	Name and address of receiving party:			
2) Hito 3) Yası 4) Mat: 5) Tom	oshi SASAKI oshi TANAKA oo NIWA sumi WATANABE ooaki NONAKA Iditional name(s) of con	veying party(ies) attacho □ Yes ⊠ No	ed?		TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU. TOKYO, 103-8272, JAPAN			
3. A. Na	ture of conveyance:			В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
_	signment	☐ Merger		15.	Yes No			
☐ Se	curity Agreement	☐ Change of Name						
☐ Ot	her							
B. Ex <u>May 2</u> 4) May 19, 2005 and 2	<u>-4)</u>					
4. 🛭 Th	. This document is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Pat 5 SNAJARRO 0000	ent Application No.(s).	\		В.	Patent No.(s)			
C. Titl	40.00 OP e of Application: DIE	Additional number			Yes ⊠ No TION, ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND			
	ION METHODS OI							
	d address of party to what address of party to what address of party to what address of the address of the address of party to what address of par		6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:	James A. Oliff		7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 168055)			
Address	S: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA	28	8.	C'red depo	lit any overpayment or charge any underpayment osit account number 15-0461.			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Date: June 23, 2005							

PATENT REEL: 017329 FRAME: 0877

Δ	22	IC	N	M	T.	VT

		(1)	Hiroshi SASAKI		(5)	Tomoaki NONAKA	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hitoshi TANAK	A	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yasuo NIWA				
		(4)	Matsumi WATA	NABE	(8)		
		each o				and other good and valuable cand hereby does assign, transfer:	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation	1			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbas	hi, Chuo-ku, T	okyo, 103-8272, J	apan	
		entire in all a interna reexan	right, title and intere applications for pater ational, confirmation nination certificates	est for the United at including any a, substitute and that may be gra	d States of Americ and all provision reissue application nted on the invent		in the invention, and ontinuation, isions, reissues and
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)				ION, ELECTRONIC DI	EVICE AND
	such as Title, Case		PRODUCTION	METHODS	OF THE SA	AME	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	- <u>-</u>			
			ich the undersigned lerewith or	has (have) exec	uted an applicatio	n for patent in the United States o	of America on even
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on					
·	Application						
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number			
	filed applications	filed				7 . "	
provision a grant of the Unite entire int binding of	on or continuation or division the ypossible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to so f the International Conventice 4) Each undersigned agrees to favalid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authorized States resulting from said appearest herein assigned, and that he him and his heirs, successors, 6) Each undersigned hereby a eccessary or desirable in order to	nereof, one and going execution for Properties of performance and relication (he has no assigns grants the comply	r any patent or reissung forward with such all papers and doct of industrial mall affirmative acts gnee. equests the Commiss s) to the said Assignt executed, and will a and clegal representate firm of OLIFF & B with the rules of the	he application behinterference. Imments and perful Property or sins which may be sioner of the U.See, as Assignee not execute, any time. BERRIDGE, PLC United States F	form any act which agreements agreements necessary to obtain a property of the entire interest agreements in contract the power to insertatent and Tradem	ence which may be declared conce invention, and to cooperate with may be necessary in connection in, maintain or confirm by reissue temark Office to issue any and all st, and covenants that he has full inflict herewith, and agrees that the ton this assignment any further ark Office for recordation of this	th the Assignee in with claims or or reexamination I Letters Patents of right to convey the his assignment is identification that
. .	In witness whereof, executed	by the u	-	.,	te the undersign	ed name(s). / CACA たて	
Date _	5. 28.	005		Signature _	Tims	hi JANAGI	(SEAL)
Date _	÷ 24 1	$an \leftarrow$		· Signature _	V	h:	(SEAL)
Date _	t 24 70	<u> </u>		Signature _	110 fc	111 wa	(SEAL)
Date _ Date	5 19 20	<u>ځ</u>		Signature _ Signature	Tomos	<u>ni Walanabe</u> iki Nonaka	(SEAL)
Date _				Signature	, one.	/Vompe	(SEAL)
Date -				Signature			(SEAL)
Date				Signature _			(SEAL)
then it sh	This assignment should preferal buld be signed before at least tw				vithin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.	` ′
Date _	5.24.2005	-		Witness	Shuu; c	hi ono	
Date _	5. 24 . 2005	-		Witness	Ta kao	Nakamura	

RECORDED: 06/23/2005

PATENT REEL: 017329 FRAME: 0878